

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Agricultural Extension Training Wing Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.16.002.19.170				Date: 7/8/2023		
Subject:	Nomination	for	participation	in	the	training
course "Professional GIS Training".						
Reference:	GSRF/DAE/000307082023/0502; Dated: 01 August					
	2023					

In reference to the above-mentioned subject that a 50-hour online training course on Professional GIS training to be started on 11^{th} August 2023. The GeoSRF- Geospatial Science and Research Foundation is offering this training course. The Department of Agricultural Extension is nominating one officer listed below on the basis of course fee.

Officer Name & Designation	Office Address	Mobile & E-mail		
Gm Badrul Hasan	Metropolitan	01718927523 gmbadrulhasan@gmail.com		
Agriculture Extension				
Officer	Kamrangirchar, Dhaka			

09-08-2023 Md.Khairul Alam Director Phone: +88029140850 Email: dtw@dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.16.002.19.170/1(7)

Mahmuda Shahin, Founder

Date: 7/8/2023

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

1) Additional Director, DAE, Dhaka

2) Office of the Deputy Director, DAE, Dhaka

3) Deputy Director (Krishok Proshikkhon), Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

4) PS to DG, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

5) Metropolitan Agriculture Officer, Kamrangirchar, Dhaka

6) Assistant Programmer, ICT Management, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

7) Mr. Gm Badrul Hasan, Agriculture Extension Officer, Metropolitan Agriculture Office, Kamrangirchar, Dhaka

09-08-2023 Md.Khairul Alam Director